
8.—7 130

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XV.—DEPARTMENT OF LANDS AND SURVEY—continued.

Item. 191918-19.

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES-continued.
£

59
60

61
62
63

64
65

66

67

68
69
70
71

72
73

74

75
76
77
78
79
80

VOTE No. 63—continued.
Charges for and incidental to—continued,

Kopu Ferry Road : Formation and metalling
Land Boards : Fees to members, and including ex-

penses in lieu of fees
Lake Takapuna Board, expenses of
Lake Wanaka mail-service (subsidy)
Little Wanganui-Wangapeka track, widening to dray-

road width
Lochiel River Board (subsidy, £1 for £1)
Maintenance and construction of roads before handing

over to local bodies
Makarewa Hedgehope River Board (subsidv, £1 for

£1) ...
'

...

Mangapu-Mangaokewa Streams : Clearing willows
and general improvement (subsidy, 10s. in £1)

Mangatainoka Block : Protective works
Mangateka Road, Block I, Tangitu Survey District ...

Mangawhero Stream Bridge (subsidy, £1 for £1) ...

Matata-Whakatane Road : Bridges across Rangitaiki
and Tarawera Rivers

Matata water-supply
Midland Railway Reserves : Payment of timber

royalty to Inangahua County Council
Moana Township : Clearing and formation of streets

(subsidy, £1 for £1)
Morrinsville-Waitakaruru Road
Ngarahu Road : Formation
Ngarua Road and Canal
Noxious weeds on Crown land, eradication of
Paraparaumu game-breeding station (subsidy)
Patea Reserves : Compensation to Natives in full

satisfaction of claims
Payment of capital value of land to be acquired in

lieu of post-office site (Wainui Domain)
Payment of cottage on Section 15, Block VIII, Wai-

rere
Payment to Government Loans to Local Bodies

Account of loading on Section 47, Block X, Hunua
(Waimarino North), taken for Domain

Payment to Land for Settlements Account: Capital
value of Reserve 3999, Clayton Settlement, taken
as a Domain ...

Pekapekarau-Kerikopuni Road (Hobson County),
(subsidy, £1 for £1, £200), (grant, £160)

Piako and Waitoa Rivers-improvement ...

Piako River Ferry to give access to Hauraki Plains,
construction of ... ... ....

Planting lucerne for experimental purposes
Pongakawa: Boring for water
Preventing encroachment of rivers on Crown reserves
Protective works : Bayswater (Southland), (subsidy)
Protective works to prevent encroachment of rivers

in Westland Land District
Pukahu Road formation
Purchase of Motuopea Island
Rabbiting unlet Crown lands
Rangitaiki Drainage District, general road-construc-

tion in
Rangitaiki Drainage: Bank - protection, Tarawera

River at Te Teko
Rangitaiki Land Draniage—

Grant on account towards construction of main
Arterial Road through Rangitaiki Plains

900

2,500
100
25

350
350

10,000

250

500
50

245
100

2,000
1,430

512

150
320
600
500
500
100

37

50

35

5

50

200
750

1,500
200
200

50
250

100
900
150
150

275

150

2,000

81
*»

82

83

84

85
86
87

88
89
90
91
92

93
94
95
96

97

93

/


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

