Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XV.—DEPARTMENT OF LANDS AND SURVEY—continued.

tem.			1918–19.	
	MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES—continued.			
	NOME N. 40	£	£	
	VOTE No. 63—continued. CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—continued.			
59	Kopu Ferry Road: Formation and metalling	900		
60	Land Boards: Fees to members, and including ex-	,500		
	penses in lieu of fees	2,500		
61	Lake Takapuna Board, expenses of	100		
62	Lake Wanaka mail-service (subsidy)	25		
63	Little Wanganui – Wangapeka track, widening to dray-			
64 ⁻	road width	350		
65	Lochiel River Board (subsidy, £1 for £1) Maintenance and construction of roads before handing	350		
00	over to local bodies	10,000		
66	Makarewa Hedgehope River Board (subsidy, £1 for	10,000		
	£1)	250		
67	Mangapu-Mangaokewa Streams: Clearing willows			
	and general improvement (subsidy, 10s. in £1)	500		
68	Mangatainoka Block: Protective works	50		
69 70	Mangateka Road, Block I, Tangitu Survey District	245		
70 71	Mangawhero Stream Bridge (subsidy, £1 for £1)	100		
1 1	Matata-Whakatane Road : Bridges across Rangitaiki and Tarawera Rivers	2,000		
72	Matata water-supply	1,430		
73	Midland Railway Reserves: Payment of timber	1,200		
	royalty to Inangahua County Council	512		
7 4	Moana Township: Clearing and formation of streets			
	(subsidy, £1 for £1)	150		
75 76	Morrinsville-Waitakaruru Road	320		
76 77	Ngarahu Road: Formation	600 500		
78	Ngarua Road and Canal Noxious weeds on Crown land, eradication of	500		
79	Paraparaumu game-breeding station (subsidy)	100		
80	Patea Reserves: Compensation to Natives in full			
	satisfaction of claims	37		
81	Payment of capital value of land to be acquired in	.		
00	lieu of post-office site (Wainui Domain)	50		
82	Payment of cottage on Section 15, Block VIII, Wai-	95		
83	rere Payment to Government Loans to Local Bodies	35		
J+)	Account of loading on Section 47, Block X, Hunua			
	(Waimarino North), taken for Domain	5		
34	Payment to Land for Settlements Account: Capital			
	value of Reserve 3999, Clayton Settlement, taken			
	as a Domain	50		
35	Pekapekarau-Kerikopuni Road (Hobson County),	900		
36	(subsidy, £1 for £1, £200), (grant, £160)	200 750		
37 37	Piako and Waitoa Rivers improvement Piako River Ferry to give access to Hauraki Plains,	190		
- •	construction of	1,500		
38	Planting lucerne for experimental purposes	200		
39	Pongakawa: Boring for water	200		
90	Preventing encroachment of rivers on Crown reserves	50		
91	Protective works: Bayswater (Southland), (subsidy)	250		
92	Protective works to prevent encroachment of rivers	100		
93	in Westland Land District Pukahu Road formation	100 900		
94	Purchase of Motuopea Island	150		
95	Rabbiting unlet Crown lands	150		
96	Rangitaiki Drainage District, general road-construc-			
	tion in	275		
97	Rangitaiki Drainage: Bank-protection, Tarawera			
20	River at Te Teko	150		
98	Rangitaiki Land Draniage— Grant on account towards construction of main		`	
	Arterial Road through Rangitaiki Plains	2,000		